PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6157762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAN OSSAMA EL BOUAYADI	09/13/2018
DAMON STUART RUSSELL	11/30/2018
JEAN-PHILIP PAQUETTE	10/26/2018
SANIYA VILAS DESHPANDE	10/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGETTI & CO, INC.	
Street Address:	2919 SEVENTH STREET	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16903609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-238-3216

Email: docket@henrypatentfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HENRY PATENT LAW FIRM PLLC
Address Line 1: ATTN: BRENT A. CLOTHIER

Address Line 2: 750 N. SAINT PAUL ST., SUITE 1660

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIGET-038002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT A. CLOTHIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brent A. Clothier/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Exec_Assignment_RIGET-038001#page1.tif source=Exec_Assignment_RIGET-038001#page2.tif

PATENT 506111039 REEL: 052963 FRAME: 0072

source=Exec_Assignment_RIGET-038001#page3.tif
source=Exec_Assignment_RIGET-038001#page4.tif
source=Exec_Assignment_RIGET-038001#page5.tif
source=Exec_Assignment_RIGET-038001#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052963 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>Tristan Ossama El Bouayadi</u>, <u>Damon Stuart Russell</u>, <u>Jean-Philip Paquette</u>, and <u>Saniya Vilas Deshpande</u>, each individually assign to <u>Rigetti & Co, Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2919 Seventh Street, Berkeley, California 94710, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of the following patent applications (the "Applications") that name us as inventors:

- US Non-Provisional Application Number <u>15/981,731</u>, filed on <u>May 16, 2018</u>, entitled "Connecting Electrical Circuitry in a Quantum Computing System";
 and
- PCT Application Number <u>PCT/US2018/033031</u>, filed on May 16, 2018,
 entitled "<u>Connecting Electrical Circuitry in a Quantum Computing System</u>".

This Assignment assigns (a) the Applications and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all daths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

We each confirm that we were obligated by the terms of our employment or other agreement to make this Assignment to the Assignee at the time of the Oling of the Applications.

Triphan Ossanja El Boua	vadi	Date: 09/13/2018
Nitnessed by:		
ignature:		Ďate:
riot Name:		

See Attached Certificate

fs::genosa:

Paper 2 set 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	eners. CIAIT CODE à 11
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Ocange	}
On <u>09 - 13 - 2018</u> before me,	JIN MIN NO / NOTARY PUBLIC
Date	
personally appropriate TQISTAN ACC	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>TRISTAN OSS</u>	ina el bouayadi
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
waarinaa iy oo muuu usuunen sen sen see	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ai viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(sicted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
IIN MIN NO Notary Oublic - California Orange County Commission 4 7216184 My Comm Expres Sep 29, 7021	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	TIONAL
traudulent reattachment of this	information can deter alteration of the document or storm to an unintended document.
escription of Attached Document	
tle or Type of Document:	Document Date:
umber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
gner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗀 General	Corporate Unicer — Title(s):
Individual Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Individual	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other: gner is Representing:	Other
	Organia to Propresenting.

PATENT REEL: 052963 FRAME: 0076 Damon Stuart Russell

Date: 1/-30-2016

Witnessed by:

Print Name: JOHN M. MACAULAY

Assignment

Page 3 of 5

Date: 10/26//8

Jean-Philip Paquette

Witnessed by:

Signature: Haeculoy Date: 10/26//8

Print Name: HN M. WACAULAY

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket RIGET-038001, -038W01

Saniya Vilas Deshpande

Date: 10/26/2018

Witnessed by:

Signature:

MACAULAY

Print Names

Assignment

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052963 FRAME: 0079